RESOLUTION 2023-170

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
CHATHAM AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR A CONTRACT FOR
COLONY TENNIS IMPROVEMENTS WITH STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2023-148, approved on June 27, 2023, awarded a contract |

to Straight Edge Striping for Colony Tennis Improvements Project for a total contract amount of

$161,820.00; and

WHEREAS, after the award was made, the Township Engineer advised a change order |
|

would be required to include pickleball lines; and f

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer, by email dated August 5, 2023, has determined the|

need for the pickleball lines to be added to the Colony Tennis Improvements Project, and that the
i

cost of $3,400.00 is reasonable; and N

|
|
|
|

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the aforementioned contract because of the

additional work to added pickleball lines, which additional work was not included in the |

contractor’s contract and is outlined in the attached August 4, 2023 Change Order from Straight “

Edge Striping; and U
WHEREAS, the additional amount to be encumbered for this Change Order No. 1 shall
not exceed $3,400.00; and

WHEREAS, the funds of $3,400.00 are available for this expenditure in Account No.

C-04-55-951-904; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the

Township of Chatham, in the County of Morris, and State of New Jersey, that: }

1. Change Order No. 1, in the amount of $3,400.00, increasing the total contraét
amount with Straight Edge Striping, from $161,820.00 to $165,220.00, is herebbl

approved; and

2. Notice of this Change Order No. 1 will be published once in a newspaper of
general circulation in the Township of Chatham as required by law. ;

Adopted: August 15, 2023 TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN |
THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

|

Attest: Jﬂ /" :
WA v, . |
MV Ashley FeliCe, Mayc}\ §

E

/fegOry W‘ce, Clerk
i - i
| “ ‘

CERTIFICATION OF THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

[ hereby certify that as of August 15, 2023, sufficient funds are or will be available upon
adoptioazef’the budget for year 2023 to carry out the purpose of this Resolution.
' /
e = 1
Debra A. King n
Chief Financial Officer ‘ |




